to be provided by each NCD Issuer in relation to all other series of INR NCDs to be issued by the other NCD Issuers: 

1. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 119,00,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred Nineteen Crore Only) by ACME Yamunanagar Solar Power Private Limited. 

2. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 200,90,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Two Hundred Crore and Ninety Lakh Only) by ACME Solar Energy (Madhya Pradesh) Private 

Limited 

3. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 68,10,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees Sixty Eight Crore and Ten Lakh Only) by ACME Magadh Solar Power Private Limited. 

4. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 178,40,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred Seventy Eight Crore and Forty Lakh Only) by ACME Mahbubnagar Solar Energy 

Private Limited. 

5. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 97,40,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees Ninety Seven Crore and Forty Lakh Only) by ACME Nalanda Solar Power Private Limited. 

6. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 214,40,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Two Hundred Fourteen Crore and Forty Lakh Only) by Nirosha Power Private Limited. 

7. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 206,70,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Two Hundred Six Crore and Seventy Lakh Only) by ACME Odisha Solar Power Private Limited. 

8. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 341,10,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Three Hundred Forty One Crore and Ten Lakh Only) by ACME PV Powertech Private Limited. 

9. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 192,80,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees One Hundred Ninety Two Crore and Eighty Lakh Only) by ACME Raipur Solar Power Private 

Limited.

10. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 384,10,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Four Crore and Ten Lakh Only) by ACME Rewa Solar Energy Private 

Limited.

11. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 384,10,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Four Crore and Ten Lakh Only) by ACME Jodhpur Solar Power Private 

Limited.

12. Rupee-denominated, secured, unlisted, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1/- (Indian 

Rupees One) each being issued at a discount of up to 5% of face value, aggregating up to INR 118,10,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees One Hundred Eighteen Crore and Ten Lakhs Only) by ACME Solar Technologies (Gujarat) Private Limited. 

Interest A rate determined in accordance with the NCD Transaction Documents, which is at 9.02% p.a., as per the pricing notice. 

Discount INR NCDs to be issued at a discount of 1.316900% of face value of each NCD.